



EASTERN  
GATEWAY  
COMMUNITY  
COLLEGE

**EASTERN GATEWAY COMMUNITY COLLEGE**  
**COLLEGE CATALOG 2021-2022 ADDENDUM**

**ORIGINAL CATALOG PUBLISHED March 2021**

**Addendum approved by cabinet (date): May 11, 2022**

**Addendum published (date): May 16, 2022**

**Catalog Addendum Purpose:**

What is the purpose of this addendum?

*To remove MTH001 from the catalog and replace with MTH070.*

**Catalog Addendum Effective Date:**

What is the effective date of this addendum?

Immediately

**Catalog Addendum:**

List the detailed changes to the catalog, i.e. updated curriculum grid, updated tuition or fee, updated policy, etc.

Page 15 Health Sciences Programs-Admissions Criteria

Dental Assisting-remove MTH001, replace with MTH070

Paramedic-remove MTH001, replace with MTH070

Page 202

MTH095 Pre-requisite-remove MTH001, replace with MTH070.

The above information replaces, supplements, or updates, the corresponding section(s) of the 2021-2022 Catalog on Page(s) [List the page number(s) to which the addendum specifically applies.]